

WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS



1340 State Route 9 – 3rd Floor, Human Services Building - Lake George, NY Phone: (518) 761-6456 Fax: (518) 761-6480 Email: boe@WarrenCountyNY.gov

Elizabeth J. McLaughlin William T VanNess Commissioners Kimberly Ross Harold T. Hubbard Deputy Commissioners Jacob Baird Caroline Clesceri Election Specialists

2025 Offices to be Elected

Warren County:

Family Court Judge-Vote for 1

District Attorney-Vote for 1

County Coroner-Vote for 1

Town of Bolton:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Clerk-Vote for 1

Town Justice-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Superintendent of Highways-Vote for 1

Town of Chester:

Town Justice-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

City of Glens Falls:

City Mayor-Vote for 1

City Council Member At Large-Vote for 1

Ward 1 Supervisor-Vote for 1

Ward 2 Supervisor-Vote for 1

Ward 3 Supervisor-Vote for 1

Ward 4 Supervisor-Vote for 1

Ward 5 Supervisor-Vote for 1

Ward 1 Council Member-Vote for 1

Ward 2 Council Member-Vote for 1

Ward 3 Council Member-Vote for 1



WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS



1340 State Route 9 – 3rd Floor, Human Services Building - Lake George, NY Phone: (518) 761-6456 Fax: (518) 761-6480 Email: boe@WarrenCountyNY.gov

Elizabeth J. McLaughlin William T VanNess Commissioners Kimberly Ross Harold T. Hubbard Deputy Commissioners Jacob Baird Caroline Clesceri Election Specialists

Ward 4 Council Member-Vote for 1

Ward 5 Council Member-Vote for 1

Town of Hague:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Justice-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Town of Horicon:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Clerk-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Town of Johnsburg:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Superintendent of Highways-Vote for 1

Town of Lake George:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Justice-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Town of Lake Luzerne:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Clerk-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Superintendent of Highways-Vote for 1



WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS



1340 State Route 9 – 3rd Floor, Human Services Building - Lake George, NY Phone: (518) 761-6456 Fax: (518) 761-6480 Email: boe@WarrenCountyNY.gov

Elizabeth J. McLaughlin William T VanNess Commissioners Kimberly Ross Harold T. Hubbard Deputy Commissioners Jacob Baird Caroline Clesceri Election Specialists

Town of Queensbury:

County Supervisor At Large-Vote for 4

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Clerk-Vote for 1

Town Justice-Vote for 1

Ward 1 Council Member-Vote for 1

Ward 2 Council Member-Vote for 1

Ward 3 Council Member-Vote for 1

Ward 4 Council Member-Vote for 1

Superintendent of Highways-Vote for 1

Town of Stony Creek:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Clerk-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Superintendent of Highways-Vote for 1

Town of Thurman:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Clerk-Vote for 1

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2

Superintendent of Highways--Vote for 1

Town of Warrensburg:

Town Supervisor-Vote for 1

Town Justice-Vote for 2

Member of Town Council-Vote for 2